SCHEDULE OF CHARGES

The following fees may be assessed against your account and the following transaction limitations, if any, apply to your account.

LAY 0T =Y A 0 o - TP PRTRRN
Returned check charge (deposited check returned unpaid) -
Reg D excess debit fee (per debit 8aCh MONTN OVET SIX) ..iiiiiiiiiiiiiiie it e b e e b e sate e be e s abeesbee e s beesheeeabeeasseeabeesaeeenseeeaseeaseaanseas

A $5.00 monthly fee will be charged after an account is inactive for 12 months and becomes dormant.

Garnishments processed $125.00
[N Y oY o ToT=T-TY=Yo F PSPPSR $125.00

The categories of transactions for which an overdraft fee may be imposed are those by any of the following means: Check, ACH item, electronic
debit, includes items presented for the first time and/or represented items which were previously returned.

Insufficient FUNAS Charge - ITEIM FETUIMEM ......iuuiiiiiiie ittt ee sttt st e e st e e e st e e e st e e e aabe e e e s be e e easse e e ease e e e e ab e e e e s be e e easa e e e oot s e e e eab e e e e st eeeenneeeenasaeeennsaeaan $35.00
Insufficient Funds Charge - paid.......cccccocevieiiiiiiieniecnnene ..$35.00
Insufficient Funds Charge - maximum Charge Per Ay ..........oouiiiiiiii i e e s e b e e e b e e s n e s sa e s sn e e saneeans $105.00

Account research and account reconciliation................ ...$50.00 per hour
LU o TeTe 1 =Yox =Y I WY aTo [ et o =T T TSP PT PSP $35.00
ST oY oF 1Y 0 g LT oY E T oY Vol o ISR PP $30.00
STOP PAYMENTS = ACH PAYIMENT ..ttt ettt ettt e et ae e seeesa e e e st e aaeeeaseesaeeeseeaase e seeeaee e s eeeaseaeaee2aseeeaeeeaseeease e seeaabeeseeeaseeaseeemneesatesseesnseenneesnseennnn $30.00
Domestic wire transfer

LaTeToY o 112 e [PPSR P PPN $25.00

[ T o gV T PSSRSO $25.00
Foreign wire transfer

(@ TU3 7o T oV TSSO RTUPPRPPROE $45.00

g TeTe Y2/ 1 e TR SRR RPR $45.00
Collection Item (foreign). .$25.00 plus foreign cost to bank

[OFeY1=1e3 AT Y A TE (=1 0 0 T e (0] 0 01151 (1o TR $20.00 plus cost to bank
S To Y (e 1= oo 1] A o Yo GRS RPPI annual fee varies by box size
Please see local branch for charges and availability.
Foreign Currency exchange and PUIrChase FEE .......c.couiiiiiiiiiiii e e sr e s $25.00 plus postage
(oY1 W eTe Y01 oY (=Y g Yo ] s I el U Ly o] o o =T PO OPPRPROPPRPRN 10% of total
N[ 7= T VA ST Y= T e T o W T 1] oY n 0= ST RORPSR $5.00
Lo oY A D LT o T LT 1 Mo Yot = =T [OOSR PR PRPSPRRRNE $25.00
N Lo oY D L=T 0T 111 A N o I I o1 = 7= Vo -SSR $10.00
Y =Y (=Y =T o A oTeY oV Ao g F- 1 e =T USROS $5.00

We reserve the right to enforce or to waive a charge under this schedule without losing the right to assess the charge in the future.
Effective Date: March 10, 2025
Prices are subject to change.
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